
1st Race. (CX5) Post 3:30PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $18,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 RED WREN (L) '21 F $5,000 R52 123 Gallardo, A Vargas, J Vargas, J
2 HALF BIRTHDAY (L) '19 M $5,000 R45 123 Montanez, R Controversial Racing Davis, S
3 QUEEN ANNA T (L) '21 F $5,000 R45 123 Rojas, M Greenwood, D Pappada, M
4 CHEROKEE CHATTER (L) '17 M $5,000 R49 123 Rodriguez, I Rozantz, T Rozantz, C
5 I'M HEADING EAST (L) '20 M $5,000 R45 123 Morales, P Warrior's Reward LLC and Flat Out Racing Kulp, B
Hind Shoes Off: Queen Anna T

52nd Race. (C3) Post 3:57PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $15,000
Purse $18,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 HUNDRED PROOF (L) '21 G $15,000 R53 125 Severino, V D and D Stables LLC Valdez, M
2 GIFT EXCHANGE (L) '21 G $15,000 R43 125 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
3 WARRIOR'S NOTION (L) '22 G $15,000 121 Garcia, F Snyder, R Brooks, G
4 LOOKIN LIKE LUCKY (L) '22 G $15,000 E53 121 Martinez, W Vargas, J Vargas, J
5 GRAYTE WHYTE (L) '21 G $15,000 R49 **118 Bays, B McKinley, M McKinley, M
6 MICHAELSHATRICK (L) '21 G $15,000 R43 125 Fox, K Boyer, Jr., D Boyer, Jr., D
Hind Shoes Off: Hundred Proof

63rd Race. (CX7) Post 4:24PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $23,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 LUCKY NUMBER THREE () '23 G $25,000 120 Morales, P Warrior's Reward LLC and Commonwealth New Era

Racing
Kulp, B

2 MISS MOXEE () '23 F $25,000 E54 117 Rodriguez, I Pine Ridge Stable Rice, L
3 CRIMSON RED () '23 F $25,000 117 Montanez, R Cobb, M Cobb, M
4 KING OF SWORDS () '23 G $25,000 120 Stokes, J Blazing Meadows Farm LLC Hamm, T
5 BOSH () '23 G $25,000 120 Rojas, M R J G Racing Management LLC Rojas, M
6 DUCK HUNTER () '23 C $25,000 R46 120 Villa-Gomez, H Clark, R Hayes L.J.
Hind Shoes Off: Duck Hunter

64th Race. (C7) Post 4:51PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000
Purse $41,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or
Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $40,000.
1 KEEPTHEDREAMALIVE (L) '22 F R45 121 Gallardo, A Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Beattie, T
2 CURLIN'S GIRL (L) '21 F R50 123 Rodriguez, I Team Spoor Rice, L
3 LA GIRVINA (L) '20 M R43 125 Spieth, S Ferraro, Robert A., Fisher, James and S. Matthew Kintz

Racing and Sales, Inc.
Kintz, S

4 DOROTEA DREAM (L) '22 F $40,000 R50 119 Severino, V Del Valle, J Baez, R
5 GENEVIEVE'S Z VA (L) '16 M $40,000 R48 123 Martinez, W Rozantz, C Rozantz, C

55th Race. (C2) Post 5:18PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $16,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 LENA KAHLENA (L) '21 F $6,250 R48 123 Allen, M Beauty For Ashes Stable LLC Russell, R
2 THEHILLONWOODSIDE (L) '22 F $6,250 R48 119 Villa-Gomez, H Sayban, D Miller, Jr., H
3 WONDER WAVE (IRE) (L) '21 F $6,250 R48 123 Gallardo, A Emcee Stable LLC and Karen Grimes Potts, R
4 GROSSE ILE (L) '21 F $6,250 123 Rodriguez, I Brooks, G Brooks, G
5 LOOP OF HENLE (L) '22 F $6,250 119 Martinez, W Ballybrit Stable LLC Dini, M
6 RAVEN DANCE (L) '22 F $6,250 R38 119 Morales, P Parker, Ronald Harris and TMB Racing Beattie, T
7 RIO DEL ARMOUR (L) '18 M $6,250 0 **116 Bays, B Guciardo, K Guciardo, J
No Shoes: Rio Del Armour

7-DIV6th Race. (CS2) Post 5:45PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $18,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 BURNIN TURF (L) '16 G $5,000 R38 123 Morales, P Arriagada, J Arriagada, J
2 FERRARI KID (L) '20 G $5,000 E51 123 Rojas, M Malouf, R Brooks, G
3 MIDNIGHT AMBITION (L) '21 G $5,000 R50 125 Martinez, W Sajor Stable Rojas, M
4 COX CANYON (L) '20 G $5,000 R49 123 Villa-Gomez, H Bowerman, B Bowersock, M
5 THE DOORMAN (L) '20 G $5,000 R17 123 Rodriguez, I Khalaf, W Barron, R
6 MACKENZIE'S NOVVA (L) '19 G $5,000 123 Gallardo, A Flat Out Racing Kulp, B
Blinkers Off: Mackenzie's Novva

67th Race. (C2) Post 6:12PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $16,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TOVIA (L) '20 M $6,250 R48 123 Severino, V Herrington, C Herrington, C
2 ON RESERVE (L) '22 F $6,250 R43 119 Montanez, R Cobb, M Cobb, M
3 TRIPLE SECRET (L) '22 F $6,250 R48 119 Villa-Gomez, H Russell, R Russell, R
4 KANAZAWA (L) '22 F $6,250 121 Martinez, W Wise, T Fletcher, K
5 BAM BAM (L) '21 F $6,250 R50 123 Spieth, S Wycoff, J Brion, K
6 SIP'N' SPEED (L) '22 F $6,250 R50 119 Rodriguez, I Pizzurro, J. Pizzurro, J.
7 MRS. MANICOTTI (L) '22 F $6,250 R48 119 Rojas, M Rojas, M Rojas, M
Hind Shoes On: On Reserve
No Shoes: Tovia

7-DIV8th Race. (CS3) Post 6:39PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $16,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 LUCY PLAYA (L) '21 F $7,500 125 Gallardo, A DiRico, J Grusmark, K
2 VANILLA CREAM () '21 F $7,500 R51 125 Rojas, M Nickotim Stable Dickey, K
3 SUMMER FOREVER (L) '22 F $7,500 R35 121 Allen, M Walker, C Fennessy, J
4 CHANNEL ME IN (L) '21 F $7,500 R50 125 Morales, P Hoffman, M Hoffman, M
5 SLAINTE MHATH (L) '21 F $7,500 125 Severino, V Interstellar Thoroughbreds, LLC Valdez, M
6 OCEAN RAIN (L) '22 F $7,500 E52 121 Martinez, W McCrocklin, Tom F. and Fox, John G. Dickey, K
7 STICKY BUN () '21 F $7,500 R50 **118 Bays, B Miller, Jr., H Miller, Jr., H

7
Off Races: C1 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C8 - CS1 - CS4 - CX6
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Extra Races For Wednesday, September 17, 2025
(Entries Close on Friday, September 12, 2025)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $36,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $23,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 17 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $17,500 Or Less In 2024 - 2025 or
Claiming Price $25,000.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since August 17 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $13,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races In 2024 - 2025 or Which Have Not
Won A Race In 2025.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 17 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000
(Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility And Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $43,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Pa. Restricted or Which Have Never Won Five Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races Other Than Claiming Since May 31 or Claiming Price $50,000.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since August 17 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

Closing Wednesday, September 24, 2025
THE H.B.P.A. Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And Seventy Yards(All
Weather)

(To be run Monday, October 6, 2025)

Willie Martinez 115 Gary Ketring 216-533-2150

********************************************************************
PID WILL SOON BE ENTERING THE "4 RACING DAYS PER WEEK" PHASE OF THE
RACING SEASON. WE ENCOURAGE HORSEMEN, AS ALWAYS, TO FIND RACES AT
PID & REFRAIN FROM SHIPPING TO OTHER RACING JURISDICTIONS DURING THIS
PERIOD. WE WILL NEED YOUR FULL AND COMPLETE COOPERATION TO FILL THE
RACES THE REMAINDER OF THE SEASON.

********************************************************************
Starting Monday, 9/8, checks will only be signed during racing hours M-W.

BOOKKEEPER:
*Our bookkeeper, Michelle Perron, is posted in the racing office temporarily while
maintenance updates her office. Her hours are Mon-Thurs 10am-7pm and Fri
9am-12pm. She can best be contacted by email at michelle.perron@pidowns.com,
or by phone at 814-860-8954
*Horsemen are still encouraged to register with InCompass Financial Services for
direct deposit requests. We will not process requests via phone, email, text, etc.
*Requests for direct deposit must be completed through IFS by Tuesday at 8AM
and Friday at 8AM for deposit to show next day
*TRPB- The Horseman's Bookkeeper will no longer accept payments for digital
chips/tattoos - Contact Dave Bryan for the accepted payment options

ENTRIES AND PRE-RACE GUIDELINES:
*The 56-day Rule IS still in effect
*If you are shipping in, contact our stall superintendent Andrea Moreno
814-323-6864
*NO Standing in ice for "IN TODAY HORSES" until regulatory Vet has done the
pre-race exam. You can get your "Horse In Today" sign from the stall
superintendent
*Once a horse is admitted onto the racetrack grounds to participate in a race, no
horse shall be removed from the racetrack at anytime without specific medical or
veterinary authorization and without approval from the Stewards and Racetrack
Management (181.75)
*TRAINERS: It is YOUR responsibility to declare any permitted medication or
approved change of equipment at the time of entry- INCLUDING SHOES.
305.232(h)

HISA/HIWU RULES TO KNOW:
The racing office will not, under any circumstances, allow an entry for any horse,
owner, responsible person, or jockey who is not registered with HISA. Please be
sure all parties on the entry are HISA compliant. We will also not accept entries
for horses on any vet or stewards list in PA or another jurisdiction. It is the
trainer's responsibility to know whether the horse running for them has any
eligibility issues.
*The use of ANY handheld or Audio device is PROHIBITED while the Rider is on a
Covered Horse or Pony Horse (HISA Rule 2275)
*A horse that is scratched due to sickness, illness or injury will now require an
attending veterinarian exam recorded in the HISA portal PRIOR to being eligible to
re-enter in a race. Previously these horses had an automatic off date. After July
8, 2024, a horse scratched as sick or illness cannot be removed from the Vet's
List until an exam has been submitted by the attending veterinarian. Once this has
been completed, trainers will need to contact the PSHRC Test Barn to have the
horse removed from Vet's List.
*HIWU's testing program includes the testing of selected horses after routine
timed workouts/breezes. This testing is separate from Vets List testing. Trainers
will be notified of selection for post-work testing within one hour of a horse's
completion of the breeze. For more information about medications that can be
used in relation to a routine breeze, visit the "News" tab on hiwu.org for the latest
advisory. For questions, contact Dr. Mary Scollay at (859) 489-7677 or Dr. Patti
Marquis at (816) 516-5641.
*There will be a Mandatory $85.00 HISA Assessment Fee deducted from each
start. Note the Purse Supplement is $250.00. Any questions contact Todd
Mosteller

WORKS AND REMOVAL FROM LISTS
*For a published work, text horses name and distance PRIOR to work.
419-670-3691. Failure to comply, Subject to fine per Stewards.
*It is a courtesy for the clocker to provide a time immediately after working.
Trainers should use best practices to clock their horses for their own records.
Official times are posted to Equibase daily after training.
*Horses placed on Stewards list for poor performance must work for State Vet.
*Horses vanned off will have blood drawn and the Trainer or a representative
thereof must be present.
*Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vets list can do so by calling Dr.
Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Leave a message/text if no one
answers.
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B R# PP

BAM BAM
BOSH
BURNIN TURF

C R# PP

CHANNEL ME IN
CHEROKEE CHATTER
COX CANYON
CRIMSON RED
CURLIN'S GIRL

D R# PP

DOROTEA DREAM
DUCK HUNTER

F R# PP

FERRARI KID

G R# PP

GENEVIEVE'S Z VA
GIFT EXCHANGE
GRAYTE WHYTE
GROSSE ILE

H R# PP

HALF BIRTHDAY
HUNDRED PROOF

I R# PP

I'M HEADING EAST

K R# PP

KANAZAWA
KEEPTHEDREAMALIVE
KING OF SWORDS

L R# PP

LA GIRVINA
LENA KAHLENA
LOOKIN LIKE LUCKY
LOOP OF HENLE
LUCKY NUMBER THREE
LUCY PLAYA

M R# PP

MACKENZIE'S NOVVA
MICHAELSHATRICK
MIDNIGHT AMBITION
MISS MOXEE
MRS. MANICOTTI

O R# PP

OCEAN RAIN
ON RESERVE

Q R# PP

QUEEN ANNA T

R R# PP

RAVEN DANCE
RED WREN
RIO DEL ARMOUR

S R# PP

SIP'N' SPEED
SLAINTE MHATH
STICKY BUN
SUMMER FOREVER

T R# PP

THE DOORMAN
THEHILLONWOODSIDE
TOVIA
TRIPLE SECRET

V R# PP

VANILLA CREAM

W R# PP

WARRIOR'S NOTION
WONDER WAVE (IRE)

In Today for

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

49 In Body

0 Also Eligible

49 Total In Today

PRESQUE ISLE DOWNS - IN TODAY SHEET
FIFTY FIFTH DAY

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2025


